



CONTRACT NO. T-708A NEW HOPE – LAMBERTVILLE TOLL BRIDGE FLOOR SYSTEM REHABILITATION
BID TABULATIONS

BID OPENING
FEBRUARY 23, 2018
3:00PM

PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT		ALLIED PAINTING, INC.		J.D. ECKMAN, INC.		ROAD-CON, INC.		AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO.,		IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		SPARWICK CONTRACTING INC.	
				EST. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE (\$)	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	AMOUNT (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	AMOUNT (\$)
1	0110-0013	MAINTENANCE BOND	LS	1	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000	\$ 6,700	\$ 6,700	\$ 1	\$ 1	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 1,910	\$ 1,910
2	0901-0001	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000	\$ 331,500	\$ 331,500	\$ 575,000	\$ 575,000	\$ 415,000	\$ 415,000	\$ 793,000	\$ 793,000	\$ 1,083,000	\$ 1,083,000
3	0901-0461	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2	\$ 1,000	\$ 2,000	\$ 4,500	\$ 9,000	\$ 9,375	\$ 18,749	\$ 6,930	\$ 13,860	\$ 9,400	\$ 18,800	\$ 5,000	\$ 10,000
4	4609-0004	INSPECTORS FIELD OFFICE AND INSPECTION FACILITIES, TYPE C MODIFIED	LS	1	\$ 12,000	\$ 12,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 40,000	\$ 40,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 38,000	\$ 38,000	\$ 7,500	\$ 7,500
5	9000-0001	ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN WORK	LS	1	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000
6	9000-0055	INSTALL HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS	EACH	12	\$ 800	\$ 9,600	\$ 350	\$ 4,200	\$ 600	\$ 7,200	\$ 615	\$ 7,380	\$ 1,400	\$ 16,800	\$ 100	\$ 1,200
7	9001-0001	CONCRETE REPAIR, TYPE 3	SF	32	\$ 500	\$ 16,000	\$ 300	\$ 9,600	\$ 900	\$ 28,800	\$ 855	\$ 27,360	\$ 715	\$ 22,880	\$ 265	\$ 8,480
8	9056-5001	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR, TYPE A	EACH	17	\$ 3,200	\$ 54,400	\$ 1,800	\$ 30,600	\$ 5,000	\$ 85,000	\$ 2,470	\$ 41,990	\$ 2,490	\$ 42,330	\$ 4,750	\$ 80,750
9	9056-5002	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR, TYPE A1	EACH	4	\$ 3,000	\$ 12,000	\$ 2,500	\$ 10,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 5,725	\$ 22,900	\$ 2,490	\$ 9,960	\$ 5,290	\$ 21,160
10	9056-5003	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR, TYPE A2	EACH	5	\$ 3,200	\$ 16,000	\$ 2,500	\$ 12,500	\$ 5,300	\$ 26,500	\$ 7,878	\$ 39,390	\$ 2,490	\$ 12,450	\$ 6,100	\$ 30,500
11	9056-5004	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR, TYPE B1	EACH	6	\$ 3,000	\$ 18,000	\$ 3,000	\$ 18,000	\$ 14,000	\$ 84,000	\$ 7,105	\$ 42,630	\$ 5,000	\$ 30,000	\$ 6,500	\$ 39,000
12	9056-5005	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR, TYPE B2	EACH	9	\$ 6,000	\$ 54,000	\$ 3,500	\$ 31,500	\$ 12,500	\$ 112,500	\$ 7,381	\$ 66,429	\$ 5,000	\$ 45,000	\$ 5,100	\$ 45,900
13	9056-5006	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR, TYPE C	EACH	6	\$ 6,500	\$ 39,000	\$ 2,000	\$ 12,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 30,000	\$ 2,470	\$ 14,820	\$ 2,490	\$ 14,940	\$ 7,400	\$ 44,400
14	9056-5007	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR, TYPE TR1	EACH	2	\$ 9,500	\$ 19,000	\$ 7,000	\$ 14,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 6,152	\$ 12,304	\$ 6,100	\$ 12,200	\$ 8,600	\$ 17,200
15	9070-1001	ZONE PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL USING ORGANIC ZINC COATING SYSTEMS	LS	1	\$ 1,000,000	\$ 1,000,000	\$ 450,000	\$ 450,000	\$ 695,000	\$ 695,000	\$ 695,000	\$ 695,000	\$ 1,498,000	\$ 1,498,000	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 1,500,000
16	9071-1002	CLEAN DRAINAGE TROUGH	EACH	5	\$ 3,000	\$ 15,000	\$ 5,500	\$ 27,500	\$ 5,000	\$ 25,000	\$ 3,570	\$ 17,850	\$ 4,700	\$ 23,500	\$ 5,000	\$ 25,000
17	9073-1001	DISPOSAL OF BRIDGE WASTE	LS	1	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 12,000	\$ 12,000	\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000	\$ 35,000	\$ 35,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000
18	9075-1001	CONTAINMENT	LS	1	\$ 200,000	\$ 200,000	\$ 325,000	\$ 325,000	\$ 281,000	\$ 281,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 160,000	\$ 160,000	\$ 400,000	\$ 400,000
19	9077-1001	WORKER HEALTH AND SAFETY	LS	1	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 115,000	\$ 115,000	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000	\$ 12,000	\$ 12,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000
20	9079-1001	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	LS	1	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 75,000	\$ 75,000	\$ 68,000	\$ 68,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 60,000	\$ 60,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000
21	9608-0001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000	\$ 350,000	\$ 350,000	\$ 105,000	\$ 105,000	\$ 600,000	\$ 600,000	\$ 410,000	\$ 410,000	\$ 250,000	\$ 250,000
BID AMOUNT					\$ 1,694,000		\$ 1,947,100		\$ 2,348,750		\$ 2,726,913		\$ 3,364,860		\$ 3,681,000	